501930915 05/23/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/07/2007

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CardioSpectra, Inc.	12/07/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Volcano Corporation	
Street Address:	3661 Valley Centre Drive 200	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92130	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11868334

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)856-8201 Phone: 617-856-8200

Email: bsuprise@brownrudnick.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Brown Rudnick LLP
Address Line 1: One Financial Center

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 29578/5

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas C. Meyers

Total Attachments: 1

source=11868334 - volc-013_01us summary of assignment#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 028257 FRAME: 0417

\$40,00 118

501930915

SUMMARY OF ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to an agreement between **Volcano Corporation**, a Delaware Corporation whose address is 3661 Valley Centre Drive 200, San Diego, CA 92130, and **CardioSpectra, Inc.**, a Texas Corporation whose address is 3463 Magic Drive, Suite 360, San Antonio, TX 78229, **U.S. Patent Application Serial Number 11/868,334** has been assigned from **CardioSpectra, Inc.** to **Volcano Corporation**. This assignment is effective as of **December 7, 2007**.

60546571 v1-WorkSiteUS-029578/0007

PATENT REEL: 028257 FRAME: 0418

RECORDED: 05/23/2012